consider two trips of SC’s founder to London. Assuming that SC will enter in the UK

through House of Fraser, the expected effect on SC’s EBITDA by type of store is

shown in table 643. Suitably, in

2014, considering the scenarios

presented in table 7, sales at House

of Fraser may be expected to

increase SC’s EBITDA by €9.513. A better performance is expected for 2015, with this

value rising to €34.985 (See exhibits 29-33 for the analyses and exhibit 34 for a Memo).

43 B2B Selling Prices to the UK (sales mix): Shoes: 53€ (60%); Boots: 74€ (25%); Flats: 46€ (15%). Average price weighted with
the reference sales mix: 57,2€. The B2B selling prices projected to the UK were extrapolated from the ones settled to the German
market (Information provided by Mr. Oliveira).

Probability Scenarios
2014

Number of Stores in
which SC is present

Increase in
EBITDA due

to stores’ sales

Business
Trips

Exhibit at
Pure

London

Increase in
SC’s

EBITDA “Big”  “Small”
25% Pessimistic 1 store 0 store €4.865 (€550) (€2.118)  €2.197
50% Most Likely 2 stores 1 stores €10.718 (€550) (€2.118)  €8.050
25% Optimistic 3 stores 3 stores €22.424 (€550) (€2.118)  €19.756

Projections
per store

2014 2015
“Big”  “Small”   “Big”  “Small”

Sales Revenue €24.894  €5.412   €35.017  €7.612
COGS (€19.236)  (€4.182)  (€27.059)  (€5.882)

Gross Profit  €5.658  €1.230   € 7.958   €1.730
Marketing Costs (€140) (€100) (€140) (€100)

Logistic costs (€653) (€142) (€918) (€200)
EBITDA  €4.865   €988  €6.900 €1.430

   25

9. Conclusions

Projected sales for the UK consider entry in House of Fraser and expect a small impact

on SC’s EBITDA in the first year (contingency plan on exhibit 35). But, if entrance is

successful, in the second year this value may increase significantly. Alike, impacts on

profits may be foreseen to increase in the following years, as there is room to a deeper

penetration in the market. Further, as long as they fit SC’s objectives and target, other

department and multi-brand footwear stores may appear as advantageous opportunities.

SC’s success also depends on its capacity to respond to orders. Ideally, production